## 502449339 08/07/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE   | <u>:</u>   | NEW ASSIGNMENT  | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |
|---|--|---|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |  | ASSIGNMENT  | ASSIGNMENT     |  |
| CONVEYING PART  | Y DATA   | ,   |                |  |
|   |  | Name  | Execution Date |  |
| Paul Bundock  |  |   | 07/23/2013     |  |
| Franck Lhuissier  |  |   | 07/16/2013     |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY   | 'DATA  |   |                |  |
| Name: Keygene N.V.  |  |   |                |  |
| Street Address:   | P.O. Box 216   |   |                |  |
| City:   | Wageningen   |   |                |  |
| State/Country:  | NETHERLANDS  |   |                |  |
| Postal Code: 6700 AE  |  |   |                |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBE  | ERS Total: 1   |   |                |  |
| Property  | / Туре   |   | umber          |  |
|   | / Туре   | No<br>13991060  | umber          |  |
| Property<br>Application Number  | r:   |   | umber          |  |
| Property Application Number   | r: CE DATA   | 13991060  | umber          |  |
| Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC   | r: CE DATA   | 13991060<br>400   |                |  |
| Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence win  | r: CE DATA  2024084 If be sent via US M.   | 13991060  |                |  |
| Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence win Email: Correspondent Nam                                 | 7 Type r:  CE DATA  2024084  If be sent via US Marcus.ke:  Marcus ke:  Marcus k            | 13991060  400  ail when the fax attempt is unsuccession of the stretzschmar@finnegan.com  Kretzschmar   |                |  |
| Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence win Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:                 | Type r:  CE DATA  2024084  If be sent via US Marcus kare:  Marcus kare:  901 New           | 13991060  400  ail when the fax attempt is unsuccession and the second sectors of the sectors of the sectors of the second sectors of the | ful.           |  |
| Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence win Email: Correspondent Nam                                 | Type r:  CE DATA  2024084  If be sent via US Marcus kare:  Marcus kare:  901 New           | 13991060  400  ail when the fax attempt is unsuccession of the stretzschmar@finnegan.com  Kretzschmar   | ful.           |  |
| Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence win Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | 7 Type r:  CE DATA  2024084  If be sent via US Marcus kate:  Marcus kate:  901 New Washing | 13991060  400  ail when the fax attempt is unsuccession and the second sectors of the sectors of the sectors of the second sectors of the | ful.           |  |
| Application Number  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence wind  Email:  Correspondent Name  Address Line 1:                 | Type  T:  CE DATA  2024084  If be sent via US Marcus k 901 New Washing  ET NUMBER:         | 400 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessivetzschmar@finnegan.com Kretzschmar York Avenue ton, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001   | ful.           |  |
| Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence win Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | Type  T:  CE DATA  2024084  If be sent via US Marcus k 901 New Washing  ET NUMBER:         | 13991060  400  ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessivetzschmar@finnegan.com  Kretzschmar  York Avenue  ton, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001   | ful.           |  |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Revised Assignment P110US P30351US01 executed by PB+FL#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 030960 FRAME: 0866** 

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only) Attorney Docket No. 12130.0011-00000

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have made an invention entitled:

TARGETED ALTERATION OF DNA

| or which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for |     |
|--|-----|
| United States Letters Patent on May 31, 2013 (Application No. 13/991,060), which is the national stage application of    |     |
| PCT International Application No. PCT/NL2011/050804, filed on November 25, 2011); and                                    |     |
|  |     |
| WHEREAS, Keygene N.V.  |     |
| a corporation of Netherlands   | ببب |

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

whose post office address is P.O. Box 216, 6700 AE WAGENINGEN, Netherlands

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No.[Text], filed [Date]) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).

| Full name of sole or first assignor     Paul BUNDOCK        | ASSIGNATURE HAS SIGNATURE | DATE<br>23-07-2013 |
|---|---------------------------|--------------------|
| ADDRESS   | CITIZENSHIP               |                    |
| c/o P.O. Box 216, 6700 AE WAGENINGEN, Ne                    | British                   |                    |
| 2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY<br>Franck LHUISSIER | ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE      | DATE<br>16.07.2013 |
| ADDRESS   | CITIZENSHIP               |                    |
| c/o P.O. Box 216, 6700 AE WAGENINGEN, Ne                    | French                    |                    |

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 030960 FRAME: 0867